PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/03/2006	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ming Xu	10/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Polytronix, Inc.
Street Address:	805 Alpha Drive
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11306588

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)653-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214.653.2400

Email: scott@griggslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott T. Griggs

Address Line 1: 901 Main Street, Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1085.1002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott T. Griggs

Total Attachments: 4

source=RecordNuncProTuncXu#page1.tif source=RecordNuncProTuncXu#page2.tif source=RecordNuncProTuncXu#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021778 FRAME: 0724

500693788

source=RecordNuncProTuncXu#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021778 FRAME: 0725

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ming XU	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Polytronix, Inc. Internal Address:							
Execution Date(s) October 29, 2008 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 805 Alpha Drive							
Assignment	City: _Richardson State: _Texas Country: _USAZip: _75081 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/306,588	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Scott T. Griggs, Attorney Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 6300								
City:	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name							
9. Signature: /Scott Griggs/ Signature	November 3, 2008 Date							
Scott T. Griggs, Registration No. 48,331 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 021778 FRAME: 0726

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, the undersigned, **Ming Xu**, made the following invention and application including all improvements, continuing applications, divisions, continuations, continuation-inparts, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof that may be comprehended (hereinafter the "Patent Property"):

• "Flat Panel Displays With Primary Viewing Envelopes Away From Display Panel Normal" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed and filed on January 3, 2006 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/306,588;

WHEREAS, the undersigned previously sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent Property to **Polytronix**, **Inc.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas having a principal place of business at 805 Alpha Drive, Richardson, Texas 75801, (hereinafter "Assignee");

WHEREAS, the undersigned previously executed the Confidentiality, Proprietary Information and Inventions Agreement dated January 1, 2004 to cause this assignment; and

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this instrument to memorialize the previously made assignment of the Patent Property in a form suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has assigned, sold, quit-claimed, released, set over, conveyed and transferred and by these presents does hereby assign, sell, quit-claim, release, set over, convey and transfer absolutely unto Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of the aforementioned date, all right, title and interest whatsoever the undersigned now has or may have in and to said Patent Property, including the right to sue and recover for past, present and future infringement of said Patent Property and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its assigns and successors, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Patent Property is granted or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, Ming Xu, has caused this Patent Assignment *Nunc Pro Tunc* to be executed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our respective hands and affixed our respective seals on the dates indicated below.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC Page 1 of 2

			Atte	orney Docket No. 1085.	1002
EXECUTED at	Santa	clara	County, California	rnia on the 22 de	iy of
October 3	2068				
	nicese Sex		چېمى _{لىن}	»	
			i marka kana kana kana kana kana kana kana	esteries.	
			2000	Collection	
		diff.	Ming Xu		
State of Californ	ia	\$			
		\$ \$			
County of		§			
REECORE ME	las madaviima	St. Servette e d'acci	an shin Ye	33 t kan	10.17
known to me to be the	s byzeon who. ac ameriziene	o sumbiny, te name ic	on uns day per abscribed to the	sonally appeared Ming	Xu
acknowledged to me th	iat he execute	ed the same	for the purpose	s and consideration th	auu erein
expressed.		The same of the sa	.		
2733 27727 - 1 7x 77x 75	ni sisano nicesar		No. o		
GIVEN UNDER	K MY HAN . 2008.	D AND S	EAL_OF OFFIC	CE, this day	y of
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			The state of the s		
			`	The same of the sa	
No.			Notary Public-St	ate of California	
[SEAL]					
	EASE SEE ATTAC	HED			
	PRENT CALIFO	?NIA			
	NOTARY FORM				

PATENT ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC Page 2 of 2

> PATENT REEL: 021778 FRAME: 0728

State of California County of Santo Plara personally appeared __//////@ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tipey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the KAREN ARMSTRONG instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of COMM. #1578921 which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLANA COUNTY My Comm. Expires June 12, 2009 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct, WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature 🖄 (Place Notary Seat Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: ☐ Individual □ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): _ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General TPermer — Durilled To General Attorney in Fact C Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator Guardian or Conservator Signer is Representing: ____ Signer is Representing: ___

IO 2007 National Notary Association • 2350 De Solo Ave., P.C. Sox 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.AstionalNotary.org - Bern #3907 - Peorder, Call Tub-Free 1-800-876-682

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

PATENT REEL: 021778 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 11/03/2008